No 91

Law KG 310

## **House of Representatives**

# **Supplementary Order Paper**

## Tuesday, 14 November 2000 UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO

Social Security Amendment Bill

17 NOV 2000

LAW LIBRARY

### Proposed amendments

Hon Steve Maharey, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

#### Clause 14: new section 54D(4)

To omit from *paragraph* (b) the words "employees organisation (as defined in section 91(2))" (page 10, lines 20 and 21), and substitute the word "union".

#### New clause 15A

To insert, after *clause 15* (page 12, after line 35), the following clause:

#### **15A Independent youth benefits: unmarried person** Section 60F(3)(a) of the principal Act is amended by omitting the words "employees organisation", and substituting the word "union".

#### Clause 25

To insert, after *subclause* (4) (page 16, after line 38), the following subclause:

(4A) Section 99(4)(b) of the principal Act is amended by omitting the words "employees organisation (as defined in section 91(2))", and substituting the word "union".

#### **Explanatory note**

This Supplementary Order Paper makes 3 minor amendments to the Social Security Amendment Bill that are necessary for consistency with the Employment Relations Act 2000.

Wellington, New Zealand: Published under the authority of the House of Representatives—2000

3586PV5.pag 14-NOV-00